Yahoo! News Survey - 20220314

Sample

1,623 U.S. Adults

Conducted March 10 - March 14, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 27%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 59%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%
2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?
SHrONGlY @PPrOVE .. 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 25%
AP OV L 41%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 16%
SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 37%
DS AP P OV .. e 53%
N Ot SUME e 6%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Strongly what
approve approve
Coronavirus 24% 23%
The economy 15% 22%
Foreign policy 18% 21%
Schools 14% 24%
Climate change 15% 23%
Crime 12% 22%
The situation with Russia
and Ukraine 21% 18%

Approve
47%
37%
39%
38%
38%
34%

39%

4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Very favorable ... e
Somewhat favorable ... ... e
Favorable ....... ...
Somewhat unfavorable ... ...
Very Unfavorable . ... e
Unfavorable ... ...

Some-
what
disap-
prove
12%
16%
14%
15%
15%
15%

15%

Strongly
disap-
prove

32%
39%
35%
30%
31%
33%

33%

Disap-
prove
44%
55%
49%
45%
46%
48%

48%

N Ot SUIE .ot e e 7%

Not sure
9%
9%

12%
17%
15%
18%

12%
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5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Very favorable ... .. 21%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 18%
Favorable .......... e 39%
Somewhat unfavorable . ....... ... e 11%
Very unfavorable .. ... e 44%
Unfavorable . ...... ... e e 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 6%

6. Which of the following issues do you think should be President Biden’s TOP priority?

1= 11T o P 31%
Gl oot e e e e e 3%
Russia and UKraing ... e e e e 22%
RaCE o e e 1%
The SUPreme COUI ...t e e e e e e e 2%
Climate Change .. ... 7%
Health Care ... e e 6%
Mg At ON . e 8%
GOV D19 i 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 13%

7. Which of the following issues do you think should be President Biden’'s SECOND HIGHEST priority?

1= o o 17%
ClIMIE e 10%
Russia and UKraing ... ..ot e e e e et e 16%
RaCE o e 3%
The Supreme COoUrt ... e e e e 3%
Climate Change ... . e 8%
Health Care ... o e 11%
0T 1o = 11 o o P 11%
OV I D19 i e e e 9%
N O SUNE . e 11%

8. And which of the following issues do you think should be President Biden’s THIRD HIGHEST priority?

1= 11T o 13%
Gl oot e e e e e 13%
Russia and UKraing ... e e e e 13%
RaCE o e 4%
The SUPIrEmME COUI ...ttt 6%
Climate Change ... .o e 8%
Health Care ... 15%
Mg At ON . e 8%
OV D19 e e 8%

Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 13%
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9. Which of the following issues do you think should be President Biden’s top 3 priorities?
Compiled from responses to previous questions

=0 o 61%
Russia and UKraine . ... e e 50%
Health Care ... 32%
Mg At ON o e 27%
0 ¢ 1= 26%
OV I D19 L 23%
Climate Change ... ..o e 23%
The SUPremMe COUI .. e e 12%
Rt o 8%

10. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 36%
The Republican Party candidate ........... ... 33%
Ot 1%
N Ot SUNE e e 16%
FWOUId NOE VOTE . e e e 14%

11. How worried are you about COVID-19?

Y= VY0 =T o 13%
SomMeWhat WOrTiEd ... . e 34%
R o - 47%
NOt VEIY WOITIEA ..t e e et 30%
Not worried at all ... e 24%
NOt Worried ... o 54%

12. Which statement describes you best?
| have received at least ONE shot of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine ............ 69%
| have NOT received ANY shots of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine .............. 31%

13. Which statement describes you best?
Asked of those who have received at least one shot

I have received only ONE shot ... ... e 7%
I have received only TWO Shots . ... e 33%
| have received at least THREE shots ... ... . i 60%

14. Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Asked of those who have received at least one shot

Pfizer-BiIoONIECh ... 49%
11T o =T o - L 38%
OXIOrd-ASIrAZENECA ...\ttt ittt et e e e 2%
JONNSON & JONNSON .. 9%
DNt remMEMDEr . e 2%



Yahoo! News Survey - 20220314

15. Vaccination Status

Received DOOSIEr ... e 44%
Fully vaccinated, but no booster ... 22%
Not yet fully vaccinated ... ... i e 34%

16. Which comes closest to your view of the COVID-19 pandemic:

The worst of the U.S. pandemic is already behindus ......... . ... it 55%
The worst of the U.S. pandemicis still yettocome ........ ..., 17%
N Ot SUNE . e e 29%

17. Is the COVID-19 pandemic over in the U.S.?

(== 22%
N O et e 57%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e e 21%

18. Regardless of whether the U.S. pandemic is over for others, do you consider it to be over as it pertains to
your own life?

D (= 37%
N O e 43%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e 20%

19. What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected by the coronavirus?

VY eIy o 10%
Somewhat Kely ... e 29%
Very/Somewhat lIKely ....... ..o 39%
Somewhat UNlKely ... 38%
VEry UNIKElY o 24%
Very/Somewhat unlikely ......... ... 62%

20. Which comes closest to your view of the COVID-19 pandemic:

There will be more new variants, but not as bad as the ones we've already seen ........ 42%
There will be more new variants, and they will be worse than the ones we've already seen 21%
There will not be more variants ........ ... e e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 29%

A Y S L e 26%
Most Of the time .. .o e 23%
Always/Most of the time ... ... .. 49%
Some Of the tIMe ... .o e 26%
= 26%
Never/Some of the time ... i e 52%
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22. Which is closer to your opinion about requiring masks inside public spaces?

It is too soon to stop requiring masks iNSide ... ... 35%
It is the right time to stop requiring masks inside ... 21%
Masks have been required inside fortoolong ... 15%
Masks should never have been required inside .............c. i 15%
N O SUNE .t e 15%

23. Which is closer to your opinion of COVID-19?

We need to learn to live with it and get back to normal ............ ... ... il 50%
We need to do more to vaccinate, wear masks andtest ............... ... ..., 34%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 16%

24. As it affects me, COVID-19 is now...

More of a health concern ... ... e e e 35%
More Of @N INCONVENIENCE ... ...ttt e e e ettt et 35%
NI L 17%
N o) T 13%

25. The best approach to COVID-19 is to:

Asked of the vaccinated

Vaccinate and be done with it ... ... . e 16%
Vaccinate, wear masks and test when appropriate ........... ..o 39%
=11 = 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 4%
Not asked - notvaccinated ... 35%

26. Which do you think is a higher priority for schools?

Getting back to normal as much as possible ......... .. 44%
Protecting students from getting and spreading COVID-19 ....... . ... ...oiiiiiiias. 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 12%

27. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o e 24%

28. Does your local school district require students to wear masks?
Among parents of children under 18

D (= 38%
N O et e 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 16%
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29. Regardless of whether masks are required by the district, will you tell your child to wear a mask at school?
Among parents of children under 18

D (== 52%
N O e 36%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 12%

30. Which is closer to your opinion about requiring masks inside schools?

It is too soon to stop requiring masks inside schools ... i 38%
It is the right time to stop requiring masks inside schools ................. ...l 20%
Masks have been required inside schools fortoolong ..., 11%
Masks should never have been required inside schools ..., 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt ittt e e e e e e e 16%

31. How would you describe the way Democrats have dealt with COVID-197?

Most have overreacted to the actual risks ... 32%
Most have behaved appropriately. ....... ..o e 39%
Most have underestimated the risks. ... 11%
N o) T 19%

32. How would you describe the way Republicans have dealt with COVID-19?

Most have overreacted to the actual risks ... ... 12%
Most have behaved appropriately. ....... ..o e 26%
Most have underestimated the risks. . ... ... i 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 20%

33. Are you better or worse off now than you were before the pandemic started two years ago?

Better Off L 14%
0TS Off o 35%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 42%
N o) T 9%

34. Since the pandemic started two years ago, do you feel better or worse about each of the following?

Feel better Feel worse  Feel about

about about the same Not sure
Your fellow Americans 10% 43% 33% 14%
The federal government 16% 44% 27% 13%
Your state and local government 17% 34% 37% 12%
Public health professionals 27% 29% 31% 12%
The Centers for Disease Control (CDC) 22% 36% 30% 13%
Vaccines 31% 24% 33% 12%
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35. Thinking back over the course of the pandemic, do you believe the threat of coronavirus was exaggerated?

YOS o e 31%
N O e e e e 57%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 12%

36. Do you personally know anyone who has been infected with COVID-19? Check all that apply.
B 2= T 111 23%

Yes, a family member ... i 54%
Yes, @ CloSe fHiENd ... 48%
N O ot e 20%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . .o. i 4%

37. Do you personally know anyone who has been hospitalized for complications from COVID-19? Check all that
apply.

YOS, M1 et e 3%
Yes, a family member ... 19%
Yes, @ CloSe friENA ... o 22%
O e e 36%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 3%
Not asked - Don’'t know anyone infected ........ ... i 24%

38. Do you personally know anyone who has died due to complications from COVID-19? Check all that apply.

Yes, afamily member ... 12%
Yes, @ CloSe friENA ..ot e 18%
O e e 44%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 5%

Not asked - Don’t know anyone infected

39. Do you personally know anyone who has had “long COVID,” which is a range of symptoms that last weeks or
months after they first got infected with the COVID virus?

YOS, M1 et e 6%
Yes, a family member ... 12%
Yes, @ CloSe fHiENA ..o 15%
N O e e 44%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . .o.oi e 3%
Not asked - Don’'t know anyone infected ........ ... i 24%
40. Do you personally know anyone who has been infected with COVID-197?
YOS o e 76%
N O ettt e 24%
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41. Do you personally know anyone who has been hospitalized for complications from COVID-19?
(< 37%

(= 27%

43. Do you personally know anyone who has had “long COVID,” which is a range of symptoms that last weeks or
months after they first got infected with the COVID virus?

(== 29%

44. How much should the United States do to help other countries?

I ShOUId DO MK o e e e e e e e 26%
[t ShOUId O €SS . e 20%
Itis doing the right amount ... 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 21%

45. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Viadimir Putin?

VY faVOrable ..o 3%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 7%
Favorable ......... . e 10%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 11%
Very Unfavorable ... ..o e 65%
Unfavorable ... ... 76%
I o) T 13%

46. Who is doing a better job leading his country?

JOB Biden o 40%
Vladimir PULiN o 10%
NI NEr L 38%
N o) T 12%

47. As you may know, Russian President Vladimir Putin has sent Russian troops to invade Ukraine. Are Putin’s
actions justified?

JUSHITI O o 6%
NOt JUSHIfIEA ..o 75%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e e 18%
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48. Which of the following responses would you support in response to the Russian invasion of Ukraine? Select
all that apply

Continue diplomacy with RUSSIa ... 25%
Implement severe economic sanctions to counter the invasion ........................ ... 51%
Send troops to the region to bolster defenses, but not to Ukraine ........................ 25%
Send troops to the region to bolster defenses, including to Ukraine ...................... 18%
Send arms to Ukraine to use initsown defense ......... ... 45%
Avoid further foreign conflict by agreeing to Putin'sdemands ................ ... ... ..., 7%
NN ottt e e e e 9%
N Ot SUIE .ottt et e e e e e e e 20%

49. How should the U.S. respond to the Russian invasion of Ukraine?

With more economic SanCtioNs ... .. o it 33%
With military force ... .o 4%
With both more economic sanctions and military force ............ ... i, 25%
With neither more economic sanctions nor military force .............. . ... 13%
N O SUNE . e 25%

50. Whose side should the U.S. be taking in the conflict between Ukraine and Russia?

L] 11 = 61%
RUSSIa .ottt e 3%
NI L 23%
Nt SUIE o e e 13%

51. Which of the following comes closest to your view about the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

It's in America’s best interests to stop Russia and help Ukraine .......................... 54%
The conflict is none of AMerica’s bUSINESS ...ttt e 22%
Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e 23%

52. What is closer to your opinion about the Russian invasion of Ukraine?

It threatens a much larger European war ........ ..o 62%
It is just a conflict between Russia and Ukraine ..., 17%
Ot SUNE e e e 21%

53. Would you support or oppose each of the following?

Support Oppose Not sure
Imposing severe economic sanctions on Russia 65% 14% 21%
Sending weapons for Ukraine to use in its own defense 61% 17% 22%
Expelling Russia from the World Trade Organization 58% 15% 27%
Helping Ukraine obtain more fighter jets 54% 17% 28%
Imposing new taxes on Russian products sold in the U.S. 53% 19% 27%
Allowing Ukraine to join NATO 49% 16% 34%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Sending soldiers to NATO ally countries in eastern Europe 52% 20% 29%
Sending soldiers to Ukraine to provide help, but not to fight

Russian soldiers 33% 34% 33%
Sending soldiers to Ukraine to fight Russian soldiers 19% 51% 30%

54. See No-Fly Zone With or Without Definition
Without Definition ... o 51%
With Definition .. ... e 49%

55. Would you support or oppose the U.S. enforcing a no-fly zone over Ukraine?
Shown to a randomly assigned half-sample

ST o] oo 40%
L7 o] o0 1= 25%
Ot SUIE e e 35%

56. Would you support or oppose the U.S. enforcing a no-fly zone over Ukraine, which would mean the U.S.
military would shoot down Russian military planes flying over Ukraine, possibly triggering a war between the U.S.
and Russia?

Shown to a randomly assigned half-sample

SUP DO et e 23%
L7 o] o0 1= 43%
Ot SUNE .t e 34%

57. Which of the following outcomes would you prefer in Ukraine?

Afull Russian defeat ... e 55%
Russian control of separatist areas but an otherwise independent Ukraine ............... 17%
Full Russian control of UKraing ... e es 4%
1N o) T 24%

58. How worried are you that the Russian invasion of Ukraine might cause gasoline prices to rise in the U.S.?

VBIY WOITIEA .ottt e et e e 44%
Somewhat Worried ... 27%
R Lo o ¢ = P 71%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e 11%
Not worried at all ... o e 6%
NOt WO ed ... 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 12%

10
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59. U.S. gas prices averaged $4.17 per gallon this week, a record high. How much have you felt the impact of
rising gas prices in your life?

N 1o P 45%
AT o 36%
Aot/ A e ..o e 81%
NOt At All o e 10%
1N o) 11 8%

60. Who is most responsible for the recent increase in gasoline prices?

JOB BIdEN o 30%
DemOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e 4%
Republicans in CONGreSS ... ...ttt e 4%
RUSSIA . 19%
SaUd Arabia .. . 2%
Oil and gas COMPANIES - ... vttt et et e et et et 23%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

61. Oil and Natural Gas Prices
WithoUL FiSING PriCES ... e 48%
With FiSINg PriCES .ot e e e e 52%

62. Do you support or oppose banning the importation of Russian oil and natural gas into the United States?
Shown to a randomly assigned half-sample

ST o] oo AP 56%
1o o =7 17%
N O SUNE .t e e 27%

63. Do you support or oppose banning the importation of Russian oil and natural gas into the United States,
which may cause fuel prices to rise?
Shown to a randomly assigned half-sample

ST o] oo A 53%
Lo o =7 22%
N O SUNE . e 25%

64. If gasoline prices continue to rise in the U.S., who will be most responsible?

JOB BIdEN 33%
DemOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et e et ettt 4%
Republicans in CONGresS . ... ..ot e 3%
RUSSIa . e 17%
SaUdi Arabia . ... 2%
Oil aNd gas COMPANIES ... oe ittt ettt et e ettt 22%
Ot SUIE e e e 19%

11
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65. How would you rate Joe Biden'’s response so far to the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

00 tOUGN 6%

ADOUL FIgNt 31%

Not tough enoUGN ... e 34%

N O SUNE .ttt e e 28%

66. How responsible are each of the following for the situation in Ukraine?
A great
A great deal / Not much
deal Some Some Notmuch  Notatall /Notatall Notsure
Vladimir Putin 72% 8% 80% 5% 5% 10% 11%
Joe Biden 20% 19% 39% 15% 32% 47% 14%
Donald Trump 14% 19% 33% 12% 38% 50% 17%
The Ukrainian
government 12% 20% 32% 19% 31% 50% 18%
NATO 11% 22% 33% 19% 26% 45% 22%
67. Who is most responsible for the situation in Ukraine?

Vladimir PUin e e 73%

JOB BIOEN oo 11%

DONald TrUMID ottt e e s 4%

The UKrainian government ... ... e 7%

N AT O o e 5%

AN i 59%
D 7= Vo | (Y= 16%
N O SUNE .o e e 25%

69. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Europe is on the verge of war because of the
weakness, the fecklessness of Joe Biden."

AT i 31%
D17 o = 45%
N Ot SUIE e e 25%

70. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled Russia and Ukraine during his presidency?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 16%
AP PI OV . 38%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 33%
DS AP P OV ...t e 42%
N Ot SUNE . e e 20%

12
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

. Which of the following presidents would handle the situation with Russia and Ukraine better?

JOB BiOBN e 38%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 24%

. If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

JOB BIdeN .. 41%
Donald TrUMD o e 37%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e 22%

. Are you...?

Ml o e e 49%
FemMale . 51%

. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 oottt e e e 21%
B0-4d e 25%
A58 e e 33%
B o e 21%

. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 63%
BlaCK . 12%
HiS AN C .ttt 16%
1013 T 9%

. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 88 ettt e 38%
SOME COllBGE ..o e 28%
College grad .. ... 21%
POStgrad .. 12%

. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o 32%
DoNald TrUMD . 29%
JO JOM BN BN o 1%
HOWie HawkKins ... e e et e e 0%
L0 13T 0%
Did not vote for President ... i e 37%

13
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78. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMOC Al ..o e 32%
REPUBII AN .o e 25%
INdEpPeNdent ... 30%
L0013 T 3%
N o) 11 9%

79. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very DAl .. e 11%
LD al . e e 17%
1Yo o =T = (= 31%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 17%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 12%

Ot SUIE ot e e e 13%



